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Friday, May 11, 2018

& 

Saturday, May 12, 2018

Tournament Directors
Eric Bulthuis: 289-400-3460

Robert O’Halloran: 905-580-4218

King’s Christian Collegiate 
& Cityview Park
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Rules of Competition

Law 2: The Ball
 - each game shall be played with a size 5 game ball that meets 
the satisfaction of the match official.
 - the home and away team are both required to provide one 
game ball each prior to kick-off.

Law 7: The Duration of the Match
 - each match shall consist of two 35 minute halves.
 - each game shall have a half-time no more than 5 minutes in 
length.

Law 12: Fouls and Misconduct
 - the match official will have the final discretion on whether or not 
a foul is committed.
 - dissent or abusive language will not be tolerated towards any 
team officials, players, substitutes or towards a match official.

Determining the Outcome of a Match
 - if at the end of two equal halves the score is tied, two equal 
periods of five minute “golden goal” halves shall be played.
 - if at the end of extra time the score remains tied, Kicks from the 
Penalty Mark will proceed.

*Any disciplinary sanctions taken by the match official will 
be reviewed by the Tournament Directors for status of play 
on the team’s following game(s).
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Game Schedule

King’s Cityview A Cityview B Cityview C

8:30

6 2 3 49:00

9:30

10:00

8 7 510:30

11:00

11:30

9 14 1012:00

12:30

1:00

11 15 16 121:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

23 253:30

174:00

264:30

195:00

185:30

6:00

6:30

207:00

7:30

SATURDAY
8:30 22 21 32
10:00 33 27 28
11:30 34 35 31

Championship @ King’s
B Flight - Game 29 @ 1:00
A Flight - Game 30 @ 2:30



15 Team Tournament Seeded Bracket
King’s

Great Lakes VS. HDCH

Cityview A @ 8:30

Emmanuel VS. Rehoboth

Cityview B @ 8:30

Heritage VS. UMEI

Cityview C @ 8:30

London VS. Quinte

Cityview C 10:00

Providence VS. Smithville

King’s @ 8:30

Woodland VS. Guido

Cityview B @ 10:00

TDCH VS. Chatham

Cityview A @ 10:00

Winner

Loser

Loser

Winner

Winner

Winner

Loser

Loser

King’s 

@ 


1:00

Cityview C 

@ 


1:00

Cityview C 

@ 


11:30

King’s 

@ 


11:30

Winner

Winner

Loser

Loser

Loser

Winner

Winner

Cityview A 

@ 


1:00

Cityview B 

@ 


1:00

Cityview B 

@ 


11:30

King’s @ 6:30 PM
Winner

Cityview B @ 4:30 
PM

Winner
King’s @ 3:30

Winner

King’s @ 5:00
Winner

Cityview A 8:30 AM

Winner
King’s @ 8:00 AM

Winner

FINAL 
King’s @ 2:30

FINAL 
King’s @ 2:30

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2122

30 30

Gm. 31 - Bronze Medal  
Loser Gm. 22 vs. Loser Gm. 21 

Cityview B 11:30



15 Team Tournament Seeded Bracket — B Flight

Winner

Winner

Winner

Winner

Cityview B 

@ 


10:00

Cityview A 

@ 


10:00

King’s @ 1:00

Winner

23

25

26

27

28

29

Loser 9

Loser 10

Loser 12

Loser 11

Loser 14

Loser 15

Loser 16

Cityview A 

@ 3:00

Cityview B

@ 3:00

Cityview A

@ 4:00

Gm. 32 - Loser #23 vs. Loser #25 - Cityview B - 8:30
Gm. 33 - Loser #19 vs. Loser #20 -  King’s - 10:00 AM
Gm. 34 - Loser #17 Vs. Loser #18 - King’s - 11:30 AM
Gm. 35 - Loser #26 vs. Winner Gm. #32 - Cityview A - 11:30

Bye to  
Gm. 27



Kings Christian Collegiate 
Address: 528 Burnhamthorpe Rd W 
Oakville L6H 1H1 
 

Coming from the East and the West: 
Take the QEW to Third Line North. Travel north 
on Third Line and turn right onto Dundas Street 
(HWY 5). Turn left onto Neyagawa. Kings 
Christian Collegiate is on the corner of 
Neyagawa and Burnhamthorpe. 

City View Park Burlington 
Address: Kerns Rd 

Burlington ON L7P 1P8 
Coming from the East and the 

West: 
 

Take the QEW and when it ends you 
will end up driving on the Highway 6. 
Take Highway 6 until you approach 
Dundas St E, and take a right at that 
intersection. Then take Dundas until 
you reach Kerns road and turn right 
on it and the park is at that 
intersection. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Field #1  
 

Field #2  
 

Not Used  
 

 
 

Cityview A 

Cityview B 

Cityview C




